
 
 

2009 Rhody Run 
Saturday, May 16, 2009 

Florence Events Center – Florence, Oregon 
10K / 5K 

 
10K Overall Results 

Place Name City Sex Age Bib Time Pace 
1 MacDermott, Kevin  Brownsville, OR M 46 826 38:16.79 06:10.4 
2 Gruenemay, Brian  Davis, CA M 29 266 39:02.13 06:17.8 
3 Robertson, Lonn  Creswell, OR M 54 341 40:07.47 06:28.3 
4 Adams, Ben  Florence, OR M 22 611 40:19.21 06:30.2 
5 Heinonen, Liisa  Eugene, OR F 24 338 42:21.98 06:50.0 
6 McLain, Michael  Bend, OR M 58 839 42:26.41 06:50.7 
7 Neu, Kaleb  Corvallis, OR M 21 852 43:24.86 07:00.1 
8 Shanks, Jr., Eugene  Florence, OR M 57 922 43:29.06 07:00.8 
9 Martin, Dane  Florence, OR M 22 833 43:40.63 07:02.7 

10 Hayes, Ricky  Newberg, OR M 50 763 43:45.83 07:03.5 
11 Coleman, Dustina  North Bend, OR F 45 269 43:56.38 07:05.2 
12 Webb, Robert  Hillsboro, OR M 32 972 43:58.18 07:05.5 
13 Gray, Daniel  Florence, OR M 49 693 43:59.42 07:05.7 
14 Card, Bryan  Florence, OR M 23 246 44:17.08 07:08.6 
15 Dunlap, Laney  Eugene, OR M 67 666 44:22.90 07:09.5 
16 Card, Bruce  Prineville, OR M 26 637 46:52.17 07:33.6 
17 Meldrajs, Aivars  Eugene, OR M 39 842 47:19.95 07:38.1 
18 Harris, Dale  Reedsport, OR M 55 757 47:22.85 07:38.5 
19 Dodge, Russ  Coos Bay, OR M 57 658 47:54.02 07:43.6 
20 Owens, Jimmie  Oakland, OR M 61 863 48:14.33 07:46.8 
21 Devereaux, Dejah  Florence, OR F 26 654 48:16.26 07:47.1 
22 Brown, Darren  Corvallis, OR M 30 306 48:27.23 07:48.9 
23 Payne, Kristina  Eugene, OR F 39 875 48:29.91 07:49.3 
24 Thramer, Ginger  Eugene, OR F 48 951 48:32.75 07:49.8 
25 Hamilton, Misty  Roseburg, OR F 30 753 48:56.58 07:53.6 
26 Kerrigan, Daniel  Eugene, OR M 51 801 49:03.41 07:54.7 
27 Mallavia, Connie  Eugene, OR F 46 827 49:25.68 07:58.3 
28 Oleson, Jon  Junction City, OR M 43 857 49:29.53 07:59.0 
29 Quinlan, Jessica  Coos Bay, OR F 48 893 50:01.14 08:04.1 
30 DiNatale, Steve  Eugene, OR M 50 657 50:22.87 08:07.6 
31 Seubert, Stephanie  Eugene, OR F 36 920 50:41.54 08:10.6 
32 Mitchell, Jim  Unknown, NA M 44 292 50:47.97 08:11.6 
33 Hesse, Lauren  Pleasant Hill, OR F 54 772 50:52.48 08:12.3 
34 Matson, Karen  Coos Bay, OR F 46 835 51:00.21 08:13.6 
35 Sevier, Laurie  North Bend, OR F 44 260 51:08.56 08:14.9 
36 Keck, Gerald  Florence, OR M 56 795 51:19.14 08:16.6 
37 Duncan, Bryan  Portland, OR M 24 663 51:43.12 08:20.5 
38 Hayes, Christian  Newberg, OR M 16 762 51:44.41 08:20.7 
39 Plinski, Tyana  Coos Bay, OR F 40 890 52:01.99 08:23.5 
40 Wagner, Sandra  Renton, WA F 41 967 52:26.40 08:27.5 
41 Lacouture, Ann  Florence, OR F 30 810 52:32.73 08:28.5 
42 Nippold, Marilyn  Eugene, OR F 58 287 52:53.47 08:31.9 
43 Fine, Elizabeth  Eugene, OR F 41 676 53:00.36 08:33.0 



44 Glines, Grant  Eugene, OR M 36 322 53:13.16 08:35.0 
45 Middleton, Dave  Florence, OR M 53 251 53:34.18 08:38.4 
46 Klemroth, Krista  Portland, OR F 39 334 54:21.10 08:46.0 
47 Thompson, Pamela  Florence, OR F 45 948 54:25.70 08:46.7 
48 Krohn, Janice  Florence, OR F 35 808 55:14.13 08:54.5 
49 Gage-Hunt, Sarah  Florence, OR F 50 685 55:51.54 09:00.6 
50 Church, Mary-Jean  Florence, OR F 52 641 56:00.16 09:02.0 
51 Uhl-Carper, Janessa  Corvallis, OR F 30 957 56:02.48 09:02.3 
52 Koon, Amanda  Klamath Falls, OR F 26 804 56:12.20 09:03.9 
53 Shatkin, Rosetta  Florence, OR F 39 337 56:29.21 09:06.6 
54 Thomas, Gwen  Florence, OR F 46 946 56:30.53 09:06.9 
55 Mick Shimizu, Lisa  Eugene, OR F 25 844 56:33.73 09:07.4 
56 Leger-Jeffrey, Annette  Florence, OR F 49 816 56:35.28 09:07.6 
57 Cruz, Gabino  Florence, OR M 34 647 56:46.34 09:09.4 
58 Bogart, Melissa  Florence, OR F 33 342 57:00.00 09:11.6 
59 Trammel, Richard  Sisters, OR M 43 955 57:28.73 09:16.2 
60 Olson, Debbie  Florence, OR F 37 859 57:35.84 09:17.4 
61 Clark, Jennifer  Reedsport, OR F 27 331 57:43.87 09:18.7 
62 Hess, Jennifer  Eugene, OR F 25 771 58:08.39 09:22.6 
63 Dunn, David  Florence, OR M 62 667 58:29.12 09:26.0 
64 Thornton, LaRee  Reedsport, OR F 55 949 58:34.39 09:26.8 
65 Rausch, Raina  Elkton, OR F 34 298 58:47.92 09:29.0 
66 Van Meter, Heather  Waldport, OR F 35 960 59:25.53 09:35.1 
67 Van Meter, Tony  Waldport, OR M 36 961 59:25.67 09:35.1 
68 Clements, Chris  San Marcos, CA M 41 289 59:40.26 09:37.5 
69 Deitch, John  Florence, OR M 48 653 59:52.03 09:39.4 
70 Head, Karla  Eugene, OR F 26 767 1:00:20.97 09:44.0 
71 Schoenhoff, Kristen  Oakland, OR F 25 917 1:01:29.87 09:55.1 
72 Wagner, Carl  Renton, WA M 44 965 1:01:41.48 09:57.0 
73 Cavin, Don  Central Point, OR M 51 639 1:01:45.18 09:57.6 
74 Beers, Robert  Coquille, OR M 66 618 1:02:02.16 10:00.3 
75 Campbell, Mike  Florence, OR M 64 634 1:03:55.88 10:18.7 
76 Johnsen, Kerstin  Florence, OR F 67 791 1:04:04.70 10:20.1 
77 Couch, Denise  Florence, OR F 45 646 1:04:57.58 10:28.6 
78 Olsen, Louis  Florence, OR M 49 858 1:06:03.36 10:39.3 
79 Morgan, Vanessa  Portland, OR F 36 848 1:07:36.77 10:54.3 
80 Copeland, Tania  Bothell, WA F 35 645 1:07:37.86 10:54.5 
81 Yvanez, Jenny  Eugene, OR F 29 992 1:10:23.24 11:21.2 
82 Owens, Cheryl  Oakland, OR F 49 862 1:10:28.58 11:22.0 
83 Voogd, Christina  Florence, OR F 55 964 1:10:37.58 11:23.5 
84 Popken, Jennifer  Roseburg, OR F 32 276 1:11:03.82 11:27.7 
85 Barney, John  Coos Bay, OR M 62 617 1:12:57.54 11:46.1 
86 Oliver, Carissa  Florence, OR F 10 252 1:13:08.05 11:47.7 
87 Schnurr, Jack  Florence, OR M 81 916 1:13:37.85 11:52.6 
88 Harland, Diana  Roseburg, OR F 63 756 1:28:08.43 14:13.0 

 
10K Age Group Results 

Category Place Name City Age Time Pace 
19 & Under Female       
 1 Oliver , Carissa Florence, OR 10 1:13:08.05 11:47.7 
19 & Under Male       
 1 Hayes, Christian Newberg, OR 16 51:44.41 08:20.7 
20-24 Female       
 1 Heinonen , Liisa Eugene, OR 24 42:21.98 06:50.0 
20-24 Male       
 1 Adams, Ben Florence, OR 22 40:19.21 06:30.2 
 2 Neu, Kaleb Corvallis, OR 21 43:24.86 07:00.1 
 3 Martin, Dane Florence, OR 22 43:40.63 07:02.7 
 4 Card , Bryan Florence, OR 23 44:17.08 07:08.6 
 5 Duncan, Bryan Portland, OR 24 51:43.12 08:20.5 
25-29 Female       
 1 Devereaux, Dejah Florence, OR 26 48:16.26 07:47.1 
 2 Koon, Amanda Klamath Falls, OR 26 56:12.20 09:03.9 
 3 Mick Shimizu, Lisa Eugene, OR 25 56:33.73 09:07.4 
 4 Clark , Jennifer Reedsport, OR 27 57:43.87 09:18.7 
 5 Hess, Jennifer Eugene, OR 25 58:08.39 09:22.6 



 6 Head, Karla Eugene, OR 26 1:00:20.97 09:44.0 
 7 Schoenhoff, Kristen Oakland, OR 25 1:01:29.87 09:55.1 
 8 Yvanez, Jenny Eugene, OR 29 1:10:23.24 11:21.2 
25-29 Male       
 1 Gruenemay , Brian Davis, CA 29 39:02.13 06:17.8 
 2 Card, Bruce Prineville, OR 26 46:52.17 07:33.6 
30-34 Female       
 1 Hamilton, Misty Roseburg, OR 30 48:56.58 07:53.6 
 2 Lacouture, Ann Florence, OR 30 52:32.73 08:28.5 
 3 Uhl-Carper, Janessa Corvallis, OR 30 56:02.48 09:02.3 
 4 Bogart , Melissa Florence, OR 33 57:00.00 09:11.6 
 5 Rausch , Raina Elkton, OR 34 58:47.92 09:29.0 
 6 Popken, Jennifer Roseburg, OR 32 1:11:03.82 11:27.7 
30-34 Male       
 1 Webb, Robert Hillsboro, OR 32 43:58.18 07:05.5 
 2 Brown , Darren Corvallis, OR 30 48:27.23 07:48.9 
 3 Cruz, Gabino Florence, OR 34 56:46.34 09:09.4 
35-39 Female       
 1 Payne, Kristina Eugene, OR 39 48:29.91 07:49.3 
 2 Seubert, Stephanie Eugene, OR 36 50:41.54 08:10.6 
 3 Klemroth, Krista Portland, OR 39 54:21.10 08:46.0 
 4 Krohn, Janice Florence, OR 35 55:14.13 08:54.5 
 5 Shatkin, Rosetta Florence, OR 39 56:29.21 09:06.6 
 6 Olson, Debbie Florence, OR 37 57:35.84 09:17.4 
 7 Van Meter, Heather Waldport, OR 35 59:25.53 09:35.1 
 8 Morgan, Vanessa Portland, OR 36 1:07:36.77 10:54.3 
 9 Copeland, Tania Bothell, WA 35 1:07:37.86 10:54.5 
35-39 Male       
 1 Meldrajs, Aivars Eugene, OR 39 47:19.95 07:38.1 
 2 Glines, Grant Eugene, OR 36 53:13.16 08:35.0 
 3 Van Meter, Tony Waldport, OR 36 59:25.67 09:35.1 
40-44 Female       
 1 Sevier, Laurie North Bend, OR 44 51:08.56 08:14.9 
 2 Plinski, Tyana Coos Bay, OR 40 52:01.99 08:23.5 
 3 Wagner, Sandra Renton, WA 41 52:26.40 08:27.5 
 4 Fine, Elizabeth Eugene, OR 41 53:00.36 08:33.0 
40-44 Male       
 1 Oleson, Jon Junction City, OR 43 49:29.53 07:59.0 
 2 Mitchell , Jim Unknown, NA 44 50:47.97 08:11.6 
 3 Trammel, Richard Sisters, OR 43 57:28.73 09:16.2 
 4 Clements, Chris San Marcos, CA 41 59:40.26 09:37.5 
 5 Wagner, Carl Renton, WA 44 1:01:41.48 09:57.0 
45-49 Female       
 1 Coleman , Dustina North Bend, OR 45 43:56.38 07:05.2 
 2 Thramer, Ginger Eugene, OR 48 48:32.75 07:49.8 
 3 Mallavia, Connie Eugene, OR 46 49:25.68 07:58.3 
 4 Quinlan, Jessica Coos Bay, OR 48 50:01.14 08:04.1 
 5 Matson, Karen Coos Bay, OR 46 51:00.21 08:13.6 
 6 Thompson, Pamela Florence, OR 45 54:25.70 08:46.7 
 7 Thomas, Gwen Florence, OR 46 56:30.53 09:06.9 
 8 Leger-Jeffrey, Annette Florence, OR 49 56:35.28 09:07.6 
 9 Couch, Denise Florence, OR 45 1:04:57.58 10:28.6 
 10 Owens, Cheryl Oakland, OR 49 1:10:28.58 11:22.0 
45-49 Male       
 1 MacDermott, Kevin Brownsville, OR 46 38:16.79 06:10.4 
 2 Gray, Daniel Florence, OR 49 43:59.42 07:05.7 
 3 Deitch, John Florence, OR 48 59:52.03 09:39.4 
 4 Olsen, Louis Florence, OR 49 1:06:03.36 10:39.3 
50-54 Female       
 1 Hesse, Lauren Pleasant Hill, OR 54 50:52.48 08:12.3 
 2 Gage-Hunt, Sarah Florence, OR 50 55:51.54 09:00.6 
 3 Church, Mary-Jean Florence, OR 52 56:00.16 09:02.0 
50-54 Male       
 1 Robertson , Lonn Creswell, OR 54 40:07.47 06:28.3 
 2 Hayes, Ricky Newberg, OR 50 43:45.83 07:03.5 
 3 Kerrigan, Daniel Eugene, OR 51 49:03.41 07:54.7 



 4 DiNatale, Steve Eugene, OR 50 50:22.87 08:07.6 
 5 Middleton , Dave Florence, OR 53 53:34.18 08:38.4 
 6 Cavin, Don Central Point, OR 51 1:01:45.18 09:57.6 
55-59 Female       
 1 Nippold, Marilyn Eugene, OR 58 52:53.47 08:31.9 
 2 Thornton, LaRee Reedsport, OR 55 58:34.39 09:26.8 
 3 Voogd, Christina Florence, OR 55 1:10:37.58 11:23.5 
55-59 Male       
 1 McLain, Michael Bend, OR 58 42:26.41 06:50.7 
 2 Shanks, Jr., Eugene Florence, OR 57 43:29.06 07:00.8 
 3 Harris, Dale Reedsport, OR 55 47:22.85 07:38.5 
 4 Dodge, Russ Coos Bay, OR 57 47:54.02 07:43.6 
 5 Keck, Gerald Florence, OR 56 51:19.14 08:16.6 
60-64 Female       
 1 Harland, Diana Roseburg, OR 63 1:28:08.43 14:13.0 
60-64 Male       
 1 Owens, Jimmie Oakland, OR 61 48:14.33 07:46.8 
 2 Dunn, David Florence, OR 62 58:29.12 09:26.0 
 3 Campbell, Mike Florence, OR 64 1:03:55.88 10:18.7 
 4 Barney, John Coos Bay, OR 62 1:12:57.54 11:46.1 
65-69 Female       
 1 Johnsen, Kerstin Florence, OR 67 1:04:04.70 10:20.1 
65-69 Male       
 1 Dunlap, Laney Eugene, OR 67 44:22.90 07:09.5 
 2 Beers, Robert Coquille, OR 66 1:02:02.16 10:00.3 
80 & Over Male       
 1 Schnurr, Jack Florence, OR 81 1:13:37.85 11:52.6 

 
5K Overall Results 

Place Name City Sex Age Bib Time Pace 
1 Floeck, Travis  Eugene, OR M 27 299 17:11.37 05:32.7 
2 Greenburg, Brad  Florence, OR M 16 307 17:41.89 05:42.5 
3 Wells, Jesse  Florence, OR M 15 267 17:42.13 05:42.6 
4 Campbell, Matthew  Florence, OR M 13 633 18:23.75 05:56.0 
5 Devereux, Connor  Coos Bay, OR M 14 282 18:28.45 05:57.6 
6 Gray, Henry  Florence, OR M 18 695 19:20.45 06:14.3 
7 Mans, Justin  Florence, OR M 29 12 19:47.54 06:23.1 
8 Vaccaro, Cal  Florence, OR M 21 958 20:02.46 06:27.9 
9 Campbell, Seth  Florence, OR M 12 635 20:03.23 06:28.1 

10 Galvan, Rogelio  Florence, OR M 29 332 20:12.53 06:31.1 
11 Dunham, Jon  Florence, OR M 27 665 20:29.74 06:36.7 
12 McCarty, John  Roseburg, OR M 49 837 20:32.36 06:37.5 
13 Fundrey, Will  Florence, OR M 17 308 21:05.84 06:48.3 
14 O'Neill, Julie  Redmond, OR F 34 860 21:09.03 06:49.4 
15 Frasier, Francesca  Coquille, OR F 18 683 21:15.45 06:51.4 
16 Keck, Mason  Florence, OR M 19 797 21:35.66 06:58.0 
17 Krause-Campbell, Rachelle  Florence, OR F 46 807 21:37.44 06:58.5 
18 Sween, Todd  Springfield, OR M 41 941 21:43.47 07:00.5 
19 Marbas, Mack  Florence, OR M 13 831 21:46.30 07:01.4 
20 Dodson, John  Florence, OR M 13 660 21:57.34 07:04.9 
21 Huntington, Christian  Florence, OR M 20 261 22:19.44 07:12.1 
22 Lampman, Ralph  Florence, OR M 31 303 22:22.74 07:13.1 
23 Kerner, Isaac  Florence, OR M 15 800 22:32.27 07:16.2 
24 Lundberg, Cameron  Eugene, OR M 21 250 22:49.08 07:21.6 
25 Denning, Trevor  Florence, OR M 13 259 22:50.04 07:21.9 
26 Stonelake, Mitchell  Florence, OR M 13 939 22:52.81 07:22.8 
27 Koehler, Bill  Milwaukie, OR M 69 803 22:54.41 07:23.4 
28 Pearson, Paul  Florence, OR M 47 877 22:58.75 07:24.8 
29 Mitchell, Preston  Florence, OR M 11 291 23:01.64 07:25.7 
30 Thrall, Marlo  Eugene, OR F 39 950 23:03.06 07:26.1 
31 Wells, Katelyn  Florence, OR F 13 976 23:13.59 07:29.5 
32 McCormick, Allison  Portland, OR F 37 256 23:25.24 07:33.3 
33 Lea, Lillian  Florence, OR F 16 814 23:31.08 07:35.2 
34 Head, Aaron  Lake OSwego, OR M 30 764 23:33.98 07:36.1 
35 Gates, Jonathan  Florence, OR M 22 688 23:35.17 07:36.5 
36 Archer, Jim  Florence, OR M 64 613 23:36.54 07:36.9 



37 McLain, Pat  Bend, OR M 19 840 23:37.13 07:37.1 
38 Frasier, Kori  Coquille, OR F 51 684 23:37.65 07:37.3 
39 Edwards I, Kevin  Vancouver, WA M 52 668 23:40.70 07:38.3 
40 Larson, Philip  Westlake, OR M 53 268 23:54.83 07:42.8 
41 Mans, Robert  Florence, OR M 42 829 23:57.83 07:43.8 
42 Head, Nyle  Sisters, OR M 36 768 24:19.24 07:50.7 
43 Casella, Willow  Portland, OR F 39 293 24:21.44 07:51.4 
44 Sandmann, Megan  Mcminnville, OR F 25 912 24:23.02 07:51.9 
45 Carmen, Don  Veneta, OR M 54 273 24:30.51 07:54.4 
46 Wells, Dion  Florence, OR M 40 974 24:41.39 07:57.9 
47 Wright, Robbie  Salem, OR M 27 986 24:46.39 07:59.5 
48 Lorenz, David  Veneta, OR M 47 822 24:48.45 08:00.1 
49 Schofield, Brian  Florence, OR M 13 918 24:50.88 08:00.9 
50 Denning, Ryan  Florence, OR M 11 258 24:52.02 08:01.3 
51 Devereux, Linda  Coos Bay, OR F 44 283 25:01.13 08:04.2 
52 Gaidrich, Rachel  Hoquiam, WA F 36 687 25:27.88 08:12.9 
53 West, Brett  Florence, OR M 17 981 25:28.73 08:13.1 
54 Smith, John  Springfield, OR M 61 927 25:33.48 08:14.7 
55 Voogd, Stacie  Florence, OR F 17 240 25:47.38 08:19.2 
56 Huntington, Henry  Portland, OR M 29 784 25:51.14 08:20.4 
57 Thramer, Heidi  Corvallis, OR F 22 952 25:55.73 08:21.8 
58 Center, Pixie  Florence, OR F 44 640 26:09.08 08:26.2 
59 Forrester, Steve  Eugene, OR M 43 679 26:12.89 08:27.4 
60 Dahlman, Scott  Lacy, WA M 27 650 26:18.29 08:29.1 
61 Nicholson, Aaron  Eugene, OR M 24 853 26:25.88 08:31.6 
62 Pearson, Rachel  Florence, OR F 52 878 26:37.66 08:35.4 
63 Reyna, Nicholas  Salem, OR M 24 899 26:39.78 08:36.1 
64 Lea, Tara  Florence, OR F 34 815 26:42.26 08:36.9 
65 Grant, Mary  Portland, OR F 31 692 26:43.66 08:37.3 
66 Ledbetter, Aaron  Springfield, OR M 27 254 26:44.77 08:37.7 
67 Scarberry, Dan  Florence, OR M 61 913 26:46.50 08:38.2 
68 Long, Brittany  Florence, OR F 9 329 26:48.06 08:38.7 
69 King, Courtney  Florence, OR F 11 275 26:48.73 08:38.9 
70 Gaidrich, Cliff  Hoquiam, WA M 51 686 26:49.09 08:39.1 
71 Perry, Ben  Gaston, OR M 24 881 26:49.60 08:39.2 
72 Stewart, Jackson  Springfield, OR M 13 935 26:51.19 08:39.7 
73 Kristensen, Kelley  Reedsport, OR F 42 321 26:53.70 08:40.5 
74 Botelho, Joseph  Florence, OR M 48 624 26:55.08 08:41.0 
75 Devereux, Lindsay  Coos Bay, OR F 12 284 26:59.57 08:42.4 
76 Stewart, Rene  Springfield, OR F 40 937 27:00.89 08:42.9 
77 Dodson, Marcy  Florence, OR F 46 661 27:01.45 08:43.0 
78 Burns, Sean  Florence, OR M 10 629 27:02.84 08:43.5 
79 Harpole, Eric  Eugene, OR M 32 263 27:05.36 08:44.3 
80 Devereux, Norm  Coos Bay, OR M 45 285 27:10.87 08:46.1 
81 Peterson, Jon  Florence, OR M 13 7 27:12.35 08:46.6 
82 Halter, Nancy  Eugene, OR F 51 700 27:13.86 08:47.1 
83 Coleson, Josh  Florence, OR M 35 348 27:14.37 08:47.2 
84 Dahlman, Megan  Lacy, WA F 25 649 27:16.53 08:47.9 
85 Jones, Danielle  Noti, OR F 12 794 27:21.40 08:49.5 
86 Dodson, Nicholas  Florence, OR M 12 662 27:34.31 08:53.6 
87 Walker, Tyler  Eugene, OR M 14 3 27:36.00 08:54.2 
88 Sandberg, Shawna  Hillsboro, OR F 39 347 27:37.39 08:54.6 
89 Smith, Hannah  Reedsport, OR F 18 319 27:47.43 08:57.9 
90 Hager, Troy  Florence, OR M 41 698 27:54.58 09:00.2 
91 Jensen, Jerry  Florence, OR M 44 789 27:56.13 09:00.7 
92 Walker, Trevor  Eugene, OR M 35 5 27:58.16 09:01.3 
93 Dodson, Alexandra  Florence, OR F 14 659 28:04.57 09:03.4 
94 Shaffer, Karissa  Reedsport, OR F 24 921 28:13.73 09:06.4 
95 Head, Hiromi  Lake OSwego, OR F 27 766 28:19.51 09:08.2 
96 Murphy, Faye  Florence, OR F 35 849 28:21.63 09:08.9 
97 Wells, Stacy  Florence, OR F 32 977 28:23.30 09:09.5 
98 Jones, Daniel  Noti, OR M 38 793 28:24.76 09:09.9 
99 Bricher, Gary  Eugene, OR M 62 290 28:27.94 09:10.9 
100 Parsons, Kirsten  Seattle, WA F 38 867 28:29.64 09:11.5 
101 Mans, Celie  Florence, OR F 10 828 28:33.83 09:12.8 
102 Lundberg, Kathie  Eugene, OR F 50 825 28:44.28 09:16.2 



103 Felt, Erin  Dallas, OR F 26 674 28:45.87 09:16.7 
104 Vaccaro, Robin  Florence, OR F 52 959 28:49.33 09:17.8 
105 Young, Stephanie  Florence, OR F 43 991 28:50.95 09:18.4 
106 Lohner, Carl  Springfield, OR M 55 821 28:52.83 09:19.0 
107 Best, Michelle  Salem, OR F 23 622 28:59.42 09:21.1 
108 Stewart, Hayden  Springfield, OR M 11 934 29:15.40 09:26.3 
109 Jones, Tim  Waldport, OR M 13 325 29:17.25 09:26.9 
110 Nickerson, Kristi  Eugene, OR F 33 855 29:18.24 09:27.2 
111 Lea, April  Florence, OR F 13 813 29:23.44 09:28.9 
112 Wells, Alexis  Florence, OR F 36 973 29:25.23 09:29.4 
113 Keck, Linda  Florence, OR F 54 796 29:27.05 09:30.0 
114 Cuellar, Julia  Eugene, OR F 24 648 29:38.39 09:33.7 
115 Stonelake, Leslie  Eugene, OR F 25 938 29:39.33 09:34.0 
116 Jensen, Sara  Florence, OR F 27 253 29:40.78 09:34.4 
117 Potter, Paul  Florence, OR M 51 350 29:47.41 09:36.6 
118 Ternyik, Matthew  Florence, OR M 40 944 29:48.99 09:37.1 
119 Pickell, Jeffrey  Florence, OR M 42 885 29:53.72 09:38.6 
120 Linton, Justin  Florence, OR M 30 820 29:59.99 09:40.6 
121 Linton, Erin  Florence, OR F 28 819 30:03.36 09:41.7 
122 Nickerson, Brandon  Eugene, OR M 34 854 30:05.15 09:42.3 
123 Reed, Robin  Florence, OR F 45 898 30:10.39 09:44.0 
124 Forrester, Ryan  Eugene, OR M 14 678 30:12.13 09:44.6 
125 Libby, Nicole  Florence, OR F 13 818 30:13.93 09:45.1 
126 Head, Emily  Sisters, OR F 33 765 30:21.11 09:47.5 
127 Hoberg, Miranda  Springfield, OR F 31 774 30:22.75 09:48.0 
128 Unknown, Runner  Florence, OR M 99 10 30:23.98 09:48.4 
129 King, Kyle  Florence, OR M 10 274 30:30.88 09:50.6 
130 Coleman, Ryan  North Bend, OR M 10 271 30:32.93 09:51.3 
131 Richardson, Karen  Reedsport, OR F 44 900 30:34.26 09:51.7 
132 Forrester, Erika  Eugene, OR F 40 677 30:37.56 09:52.8 
133 Parsons, Logan  Seattle, WA M 8 869 30:41.39 09:54.0 
134 Coleman, Jennifer  North Bend, OR F 13 270 30:47.63 09:56.0 
135 Hoffman, Noah  Eugene, OR M 14 777 30:48.84 09:56.4 
136 Clawson, Cade  Florence, OR M 10 300 30:49.89 09:56.7 
137 Hull, Keith  Florence, OR M 68 783 30:50.22 09:56.8 
138 Hoffman, Jake  Eugene, OR M 8 775 30:50.52 09:56.9 
139 Carter, Daegan  Florence, OR M 13 6 30:52.30 09:57.5 
140 Bryant, Tami  Las Vegas, NV F 27 281 30:59.46 09:59.8 
141 Jacobs, Sandy  Hoquiam, WA F 17 786 31:12.49 10:04.0 
142 Wondra, Patrick  Florence, OR M 38 985 31:16.33 10:05.3 
143 Head, Rachael  Damascus, OR F 16 295 31:18.81 10:06.1 
144 Bacon, Larry  Florence, OR M 68 615 31:20.85 10:06.7 
145 Wherity, Marianne  Florence, OR F 30 982 31:22.19 10:07.2 
146 French, Jay  Florence, OR M 41 257 31:25.17 10:08.1 
147 Pickell, Meghan  Florence, OR F 11 886 31:26.94 10:08.7 
148 Twombly, Celia  Florence, OR F 99 317 31:41.35 10:13.3 
149 Busler, Herb  Medford, OR M 35 631 31:45.57 10:14.7 
150 Stonelake, Heather  Corvallis, OR F 20 315 31:48.98 10:15.8 
151 Hart, Deborah  Eugene, OR F 39 759 32:12.13 10:23.3 
152 Walter, Mark  Eugene, OR M 36 969 32:14.13 10:23.9 
153 Johnson, Mike  Westlake, OR M 61 304 32:15.86 10:24.5 
154 Yecny, Rick  Florence, OR M 54 989 32:17.20 10:24.9 
155 Beidler, Jeffery  Corvallis, OR M 31 620 32:17.57 10:25.0 
156 Zaback, Toni  Florence, OR F 36 993 32:18.01 10:25.2 
157 Hylton, Kaeleen  Portland, OR F 22 785 32:26.67 10:28.0 
158 Walker, Megan  Eugene, OR F 11 2 32:27.36 10:28.2 
159 Wagner, Hannah  Renton, WA F 9 966 32:29.52 10:28.9 
160 Terra, Jessica  Reedsport, OR F 23 945 32:32.85 10:30.0 
161 Card, Mylee  Prineville, OR F 26 638 32:37.55 10:31.5 
162 Rowland, Barbara  Florence, OR F 50 908 32:39.12 10:32.0 
163 Hope, Lisa  Damascus, OR F 39 294 32:42.85 10:33.2 
164 Head, Amber  Damascus, OR F 17 296 32:44.14 10:33.6 
165 Newlin, Frank  Florence, OR M 76 9 32:48.47 10:35.0 
166 McMicken, Craig  Florence, OR M 83 841 33:02.59 10:39.5 
167 Harwood, TiaMarie  Junction City, OR F 27 761 33:05.64 10:40.5 
168 Fox, Polly  Gladstone, OR F 35 681 33:09.70 10:41.8 



169 Palmer, Leroy  Drain, OR M 62 865 33:24.84 10:46.7 
170 Bryant, Robin  Springfield, OR F 25 279 33:27.57 10:47.6 
171 Duncan, Heidi  Portland, OR F 22 664 33:28.53 10:47.9 
172 Burns, Sara  Florence, OR F 13 628 33:31.13 10:48.8 
173 Glines, Rachel  Eugene, OR F 28 323 33:37.49 10:50.8 
174 Warnecke, Anna  Florence, OR F 13 970 33:41.86 10:52.2 
175 Brandt, Kylie  Florence, OR F 13 626 33:42.78 10:52.5 
176 Jensen, Jay  Florence, OR M 15 788 34:06.03 11:00.0 
177 Richardson, Madison  Reedsport, OR F 14 901 34:10.94 11:01.6 
178 Wolford, Erin  Florence, OR F 13 247 34:13.71 11:02.5 
179 Simington, Chelsea  Deadwood, OR F 12 248 34:14.52 11:02.7 
180 Laursen-Dollman, Faith  Swiss Home, OR F 7 335 34:21.07 11:04.9 
181 Rose, Michelle  Florence, OR F 43 907 34:22.17 11:05.2 
182 Pendleton, Danett  Central Point, OR F 31 340 34:23.49 11:05.6 
183 Morgan, David  Portland, OR M 37 847 34:28.33 11:07.2 
184 Huff, Lyndsay  Florence, OR F 13 782 34:37.47 11:10.2 
185 Hoberg, Debra  Florence, OR F 57 773 34:38.83 11:10.6 
186 Buxton, Terri  Las Vegas, NV F 50 280 34:40.18 11:11.0 
187 Stewart, Hallam  Albany, OR M 12 249 34:53.67 11:15.4 
188 Holbrook, Jason  Eugene, OR M 33 778 34:59.69 11:17.3 
189 Smoley, Steve  Florence, OR M 54 929 35:09.29 11:20.4 
190 Smoley, Jayne  Florence, OR F 50 928 35:10.25 11:20.7 
191 Paulson, Katie  Coos Bay, OR F 38 874 35:23.94 11:25.1 
192 Claussen, David  Florence, OR M 13 642 35:35.00 11:28.7 
193 Tiffany, Keri  Beaverton, OR F 33 318 35:39.47 11:30.2 
194 McCaleb, Barbara  Florence, OR F 28 237 35:42.03 11:31.0 
195 Bosket, Nancy  Florence, OR F 57 623 35:44.89 11:31.9 
196 Wells, Sadie  Florence, OR F 14 239 35:59.74 11:36.7 
197 Richards, Halee  Florence, OR F 12 994 36:00.59 11:37.0 
198 Busler, Carrie  Medford, OR F 31 630 36:03.54 11:37.9 
199 Trammel, Dianne  Sisters, OR F 41 954 36:05.01 11:38.4 
200 Woods, Cassie  Corvallis, OR F 20 314 36:06.38 11:38.8 
201 Penrod, Jerry  Florence, OR M 34 879 36:38.04 11:49.0 
202 Wiedenmann, Stacy  Monmouth, OR F 33 245 37:13.52 12:00.5 
203 Race, Bailey  Eugene, OR F 11 894 37:15.23 12:01.0 
204 Dodson, Katherine  Florence, OR F 10 316 37:16.23 12:01.4 
205 Larson-Dollman, Detiny  Florence, OR F 11 811 37:17.45 12:01.8 
206 Bryce, Jacob  North Bend, OR M 11 272 37:21.63 12:03.1 
207 Tanikawa, Amy  Florence, OR F 36 943 37:25.43 12:04.3 
208 Koon, Carol  Chiloquin, OR F 48 310 37:41.31 12:09.5 
209 Patton, Donald  Florence, OR M 66 872 37:45.11 12:10.7 
210 Head, Phaedra  Veneta, OR F 33 264 37:53.46 12:13.4 
211 Gruenemay, Jennifer  Davis, CA F 29 265 37:54.34 12:13.7 
212 Tavernier, Jayla  North Bend, OR F 18 320 38:09.40 12:18.5 
213 Johnsen, David  Florence, OR M 80 790 38:18.03 12:21.3 
214 Kramer, Rudy  Florence, OR M 66 806 38:29.81 12:25.1 
215 Tilse, Michael  Florence, OR M 55 953 38:30.96 12:25.5 
216 Gray, Elisa  Florence, OR F 49 694 39:00.70 12:35.1 
217 Sadovy, Doris  Westlake, OR F 75 911 39:12.20 12:38.8 
218 Gibson, Linda  North Bend, OR F 60 689 39:14.28 12:39.4 
219 Snow, Lori  Bend, OR F 38 931 39:15.60 12:39.9 
220 Meyers, Tina  Florence, OR F 49 843 39:24.39 12:42.7 
221 Jensen, Cathy  North Bend, OR F 57 787 39:48.33 12:50.4 
222 Riley, Patricia  Florence, OR F 64 902 39:49.85 12:50.9 
223 Brown, Tanner  Florence, OR M 11 627 40:08.70 12:57.0 
224 Bernhardt, Brett  Florence, OR M 11 330 40:10.28 12:57.5 
225 Buchman, Ginger  Florence, OR F 67 1 40:25.96 13:02.6 
226 Matheny, Judy  Florence, OR F 57 834 40:46.64 13:09.2 
227 Monroe, Ginny  Klamath Falls, OR F 52 846 40:52.07 13:11.0 
228 Thielan, Natalie  Florence, OR F 10 999 40:56.89 13:12.5 
229 Thielan, Alexandra  Florence, OR F 13 1000 41:00.98 13:13.9 
230 Sadler, William  Florence, OR M 77 910 41:05.46 13:15.3 
231 Nichols, Meredith  Florence, OR F 30 236 41:11.28 13:17.2 
232 Pearson, Kara  Beaverton, OR F 27 302 41:12.70 13:17.6 
233 Burnett, Kristin  Beaverton, OR F 27 301 41:13.93 13:18.0 
234 Wenham, Thomas  Florence, OR M 66 979 41:21.23 13:20.4 



235 Robert, Elizabeth  Florence, OR F 39 903 41:21.94 13:20.6 
236 Wagner, Scott  Renton, WA M 11 968 41:31.43 13:23.7 
237 Rose, Elyssa  Florence, OR F 10 906 41:33.53 13:24.4 
238 Bacon, Kay  Florence, OR F 65 614 41:38.53 13:26.0 
239 Pike, Karla  Florence, OR F 55 887 41:45.07 13:28.1 
240 Fowner, Robert  Florence, OR M 49 680 41:49.89 13:29.6 
241 Wells, Gabe  Florence, OR M 10 975 41:51.43 13:30.1 
242 Pickell, Jack  Florence, OR M 10 884 41:53.73 13:30.9 
243 Andrews, Robin  Florence, OR F 47 612 41:59.07 13:32.6 
244 Rocha, Katrina  Florence, OR F 25 904 42:00.25 13:33.0 
245 Pearn, Audrey  Florence, OR F 70 876 42:16.73 13:38.3 
246 Byerly, Josh  Eugene, OR M 25 345 42:18.05 13:38.7 
247 Coyle, Laura  Eugene, OR F 25 344 42:18.44 13:38.9 
248 Nayman, Susan  Coos Bay, OR F 41 333 42:24.86 13:40.9 
249 Newlin, Elaine  Florence, OR F 62 8 42:28.16 13:42.0 
250 Casper, Audrey  Florence, OR F 66 998 42:59.97 13:52.2 
251 Parsons, Maxwell  Seattle, WA M 11 870 43:01.22 13:52.7 
252 Lemhouse, Tristin  Florence, OR F 13 817 43:07.29 13:54.6 
253 Torrey, Kylee  Florence, OR F 9 286 43:08.93 13:55.1 
254 Huff, Kylie  Florence, OR F 13 781 43:10.11 13:55.5 
255 Gustafson, Brent  Florence, OR M 8 696 43:14.80 13:57.0 
256 Gustafson, Joe  Florence, OR M 36 697 43:15.63 13:57.3 
257 Myers, Teri  Florence, OR F 63 851 43:48.21 14:07.8 
258 Suckow, Yvonne  Florence, OR F 62 940 43:49.53 14:08.2 
259 Wenham, Lillian  Florence, OR F 7 978 43:55.13 14:10.0 
260 May, Lauren  Eugene, OR F 28 836 44:01.92 14:12.2 
261 Watkins, Abby  Florence, OR F 10 971 44:15.83 14:16.7 
262 Wescott, Virginia  Reedsport, OR F 60 980 44:28.19 14:20.7 
263 Sadler, Linda  Florence, OR F 61 909 44:50.09 14:27.8 
264 Wiznerowicz, Cheryl  Tigard, OR F 35 984 45:01.33 14:31.4 
265 Harpole, Jeannette  Eugene, OR F 36 262 45:02.58 14:31.8 
266 Trolinger, Joanna  Pleasant Hill, OR F 67 956 45:07.46 14:33.4 
267 Smith, Dolores  Walterville, OR F 55 926 45:17.27 14:36.5 
268 De Alwis, Phyllis  Springfield, OR F 52 652 45:18.20 14:36.8 
269 Pendergrass, Kennedy  Florence, OR F 12 277 46:43.03 15:04.2 
270 Oswald, Kimberley  Portland, OR F 38 861 46:45.14 15:04.9 
271 Patton, Margaret  Florence, OR F 64 873 46:46.46 15:05.3 
272 Thielan, Kelsie  Florence, OR F 46 996 47:33.77 15:20.6 
273 McDermott, Kathleen  Florence, OR F 66 838 47:37.19 15:21.7 
274 Peters, Margaret  Florence, OR F 76 883 47:38.46 15:22.1 
275 Scott, John  Florence, OR M 67 919 47:39.76 15:22.5 
276 Brown, Wiatt  Westlake, OR M 11 313 47:51.41 15:26.3 
277 Brown, Mike  Westlake, OR M 60 312 48:09.47 15:32.1 
278 Devereaux, Patrice  Florence, OR F 55 656 48:15.45 15:34.0 
279 York, Rene  Florence, OR F 35 990 48:15.85 15:34.1 
280 Obersinner, Jason  Florence, OR M 33 856 48:16.62 15:34.4 
281 Devereaux, Douglas  Florence, OR M 65 655 48:17.04 15:34.5 
282 Brown, Marji  Westlake, OR F 58 311 48:21.08 15:35.8 
283 Pinnock, Susan  Beaverton, OR F 42 889 48:22.18 15:36.2 
284 Pinnock, Cheryl  Florence, OR F 52 888 48:25.11 15:37.1 
285 Brown, Erin  Corvallis, OR F 30 309 48:26.00 15:37.4 
286 Scarberry, Sue  Florence, OR F 60 914 48:36.50 15:40.8 
287 Lujan, Ruth  Florence, OR F 74 823 48:38.49 15:41.4 
288 Blacketer, Sheila  Salem, OR F 42 343 48:54.00 15:46.5 
289 Jacobson, Jaymie  Salem, OR F 28 346 48:55.03 15:46.8 
290 Potter, Kistina  Florence, OR F 18 13 48:55.45 15:46.9 
291 Reimer, Debi  Florence, OR F 51 11 49:48.16 16:03.9 
292 Porter, Carla  Florence, OR F 63 891 50:11.41 16:11.4 
293 Kennedy, Vickie  Florence, OR F 55 799 50:14.07 16:12.3 
294 Hahn, Dianne  Florence, OR F 57 699 50:38.48 16:20.2 
295 Vander Have, Adrian  Westlake, OR M 63 962 50:39.89 16:20.6 
296 Vander Have, Bonnie  Westlake, OR F 68 963 50:40.23 16:20.7 
297 Epple, Rose  Florence, OR F 61 671 50:55.21 16:25.6 
298 Henson, Ellen  Florence, OR F 56 769 50:56.27 16:25.9 
299 Perry, Karen  Florence, OR F 53 882 50:57.35 16:26.2 
300 Scott, Kathy  Westlake, OR F 54 255 50:58.51 16:26.6 



301 Favela, Genoveva  Florence, OR F 73 673 51:16.37 16:32.4 
302 Epley, Ronald  Reedsport, OR M 49 670 51:21.92 16:34.2 
303 Caporale, Nicole  Florence, OR F 34 636 51:23.40 16:34.6 
304 King, Dennis  Florence, OR M 51 802 51:25.24 16:35.2 
305 Walker, Robin  Eugene, OR F 33 4 51:26.76 16:35.7 
306 Race, Tiffany  Eugene, OR F 28 895 51:27.20 16:35.9 
307 Aguilar, Raelee  Florence, OR F 30 243 51:27.84 16:36.1 
308 Pendeleton, Tony  Central Point, OR M 33 339 52:22.43 16:53.7 
309 Beidler, Aurae  Corvallis, OR F 28 619 52:24.27 16:54.3 
310 Johnson, Wanda  Westlake, OR F 59 305 52:40.73 16:59.6 
311 Ham, Brittany  Florence, OR F 18 233 52:46.51 17:01.5 
312 Allen, Kori  Florence, OR F 30 235 52:48.03 17:01.9 
313 Potter, Honey  Florence, OR F 47 892 54:29.00 17:34.5 
314 Fimbres, Jaclyn  Florence, OR F 35 675 54:30.08 17:34.9 
315 Pendergrass, Karen  Florence, OR F 62 278 54:51.13 17:41.7 
316 Skinkis, Karen  Philomath, OR F 40 923 54:52.16 17:42.0 
317 Hammond, Beth  Pleasant Hill, OR F 63 754 54:53.47 17:42.4 
318 Farres, Valerie  Salem, OR F 49 672 54:58.78 17:44.1 
319 Bennett, Cecelia  Florence, OR F 68 621 55:33.93 17:55.5 
320 Parsons, John  Eugene, OR M 80 866 55:43.00 17:58.4 
321 Parsons, Kyle  Seattle, WA M 47 868 55:45.01 17:59.0 
322 Lundberg, Eric  Eugene, OR M 48 824 55:46.39 17:59.5 
323 Butler, Kathleen  Florence, OR F 71 632 56:13.13 18:08.1 
324 Hudson, Barb  Coeur D' Alene, ID F 69 780 56:13.70 18:08.3 
325 Potter, Sierra  Florence, OR F 11 349 56:16.24 18:09.1 
326 Thielan, Madeline  Florence, OR F 10 997 56:17.42 18:09.5 
327 Frankhouser, Bobbie  Florence, OR F 56 682 56:17.96 18:09.7 
328 Talbot, Patricia  Florence, OR F 65 942 56:18.40 18:09.8 
329 Myers, Jessica  Florence, OR F 27 850 56:18.85 18:10.0 
330 Thielan, Greg  Florence, OR M 48 995 56:20.99 18:10.6 
331 Harrison, Kainunn  Florence, OR M 8 758 56:43.08 18:17.8 
332 Maples, Celia  Florence, OR F 74 830 56:50.33 18:20.1 
333 Bogart, Ellie  Florence, OR F 66 288 57:15.89 18:28.4 
334 Harvey, Mary  Florence, OR F 62 760 57:44.87 18:37.7 
335 Howes, Pamela  Florence, OR F 72 779 57:45.36 18:37.9 
336 Sloan, Suzanne  Florence, OR F 61 925 57:57.76 18:41.9 
337 Sloan, Ron  Florence, OR M 63 924 57:59.09 18:42.3 
338 Ambrosio, Denise  Tualatin, OR F 41 328 58:04.66 18:44.1 
339 Fischer, Cherie  Milwaukie, OR F 41 324 58:06.20 18:44.6 
340 Anderson, Jeff  Florence, OR M 11 326 58:06.58 18:44.7 
341 Anderson, Harmony  Florence, OR F 9 327 58:06.96 18:44.8 
342 Wells, Maryann  Florence, OR F 19 336 58:18.91 18:48.7 
343 Wright, Stephanie  Salem, OR F 27 987 58:22.31 18:49.8 
344 Sneddon, Kady  Salem, OR F 27 930 58:23.68 18:50.2 
345 Claussen, Hope  Florence, OR F 11 643 59:18.82 19:08.0 
346 St. Thomas, Susan  Florence, OR F 48 932 59:20.05 19:08.4 
347 Stewart, Patricia  Florence, OR F 67 936 1:01:48.53 19:56.3 
348 Kelly, Virginia  Florence, OR F 67 798 1:01:54.85 19:58.3 
349 Lasota, Beverly  Florence, OR F 71 812 1:01:56.04 19:58.7 
350 Parsons, Sharon  Eugene, OR F 78 871 1:03:11.73 20:23.1 
351 Ham, Jill  Florence, OR F 55 234 1:04:25.51 20:46.9 
352 Mann, Pamela  Florence, OR F 57 232 1:04:26.80 20:47.4 
353 Robertson, Lori  Florence, OR F 50 241 1:05:24.30 21:05.9 
354 Robertson, Gordon  Florence, OR M 54 242 1:05:25.45 21:06.3 
355 Herr, Lucille  Florence, OR F 79 770 1:05:37.69 21:10.2 
356 Kovac, Lisa  Eugene, OR F 50 805 1:06:56.21 21:35.6 
357 Rose, Camryn  Florence, OR F 5 905 1:12:51.11 23:30.0 
358 Goldflam, Charlotte  Florence, OR F 71 691 1:12:52.63 23:30.5 

 
5K Age Group Results 

Category Place Name City Age Time Pace 
1-10 Male       
 1 Burns, Sean Florence, OR 10 27:02.84 08:43.5 
 2 King , Kyle Florence, OR 10 30:30.88 09:50.6 
 3 Coleman , Ryan North Bend, OR 10 30:32.93 09:51.3 
 4 Parsons, Logan Seattle, WA 8 30:41.39 09:54.0 



 5 Clawson , Cade Florence, OR 10 30:49.89 09:56.7 
 6 Hoffman, Jake Eugene, OR 8 30:50.52 09:56.9 
 7 Wells, Gabe Florence, OR 10 41:51.43 13:30.1 
 8 Pickell, Jack Florence, OR 10 41:53.73 13:30.9 
 9 Gustafson, Brent Florence, OR 8 43:14.80 13:57.0 
 10 Harrison, Kainunn Florence, OR 8 56:43.08 18:17.8 
1-10 Female       
 1 Long , Brittany Florence, OR 9 26:48.06 08:38.7 
 2 Mans, Celie Florence, OR 10 28:33.83 09:12.8 
 3 Wagner, Hannah Renton, WA 9 32:29.52 10:28.9 
 4 Laursen-Dollman, Faith Swiss Home, OR 7 34:21.07 11:04.9 
 5 Dodson , Katherine Florence, OR 10 37:16.23 12:01.4 
 6 Thielan , Natalie Florence, OR 10 40:56.89 13:12.5 
 7 Rose, Elyssa Florence, OR 10 41:33.53 13:24.4 
 8 Torrey , Kylee Florence, OR 9 43:08.93 13:55.1 
 9 Wenham, Lillian Florence, OR 7 43:55.13 14:10.0 
 10 Watkins, Abby Florence, OR 10 44:15.83 14:16.7 
 11 Thielan , Madeline Florence, OR 10 56:17.42 18:09.5 
 12 Anderson , Harmony Florence, OR 9 58:06.96 18:44.8 
 13 Rose, Camryn Florence, OR 5 1:12:51.11 23:30.0 
11-14 Male       
 1 Campbell, Matthew Florence, OR 13 18:23.75 05:56.0 
 2 Devereux , Connor Coos Bay, OR 14 18:28.45 05:57.6 
 3 Campbell, Seth Florence, OR 12 20:03.23 06:28.1 
 4 Marbas, Mack Florence, OR 13 21:46.30 07:01.4 
 5 Dodson, John Florence, OR 13 21:57.34 07:04.9 
 6 Denning , Trevor Florence, OR 13 22:50.04 07:21.9 
 7 Stonelake, Mitchell Florence, OR 13 22:52.81 07:22.8 
 8 Mitchell , Preston Florence, OR 11 23:01.64 07:25.7 
 9 Schofield, Brian Florence, OR 13 24:50.88 08:00.9 
 10 Denning, Ryan Florence, OR 11 24:52.02 08:01.3 
 11 Stewart, Jackson Springfield, OR 13 26:51.19 08:39.7 
 12 Peterson , Jon Florence, OR 13 27:12.35 08:46.6 
 13 Dodson, Nicholas Florence, OR 12 27:34.31 08:53.6 
 14 Walker , Tyler Eugene, OR 14 27:36.00 08:54.2 
 15 Stewart, Hayden Springfield, OR 11 29:15.40 09:26.3 
 16 Jones , Tim Waldport, OR 13 29:17.25 09:26.9 
 17 Forrester, Ryan Eugene, OR 14 30:12.13 09:44.6 
 18 Hoffman, Noah Eugene, OR 14 30:48.84 09:56.4 
 19 Carter , Daegan Florence, OR 13 30:52.30 09:57.5 
 20 Stewart , Hallam Albany, OR 12 34:53.67 11:15.4 
11-14 Female       
 1 Wells, Katelyn Florence, OR 13 23:13.59 07:29.5 
 2 King , Courtney Florence, OR 11 26:48.73 08:38.9 
 3 Devereux , Lindsay Coos Bay, OR 12 26:59.57 08:42.4 
 4 Jones, Danielle Noti, OR 12 27:21.40 08:49.5 
 5 Dodson, Alexandra Florence, OR 14 28:04.57 09:03.4 
 6 Lea, April Florence, OR 13 29:23.44 09:28.9 
 7 Libby, Nicole Florence, OR 13 30:13.93 09:45.1 
 8 Coleman , Jennifer North Bend, OR 13 30:47.63 09:56.0 
 9 Pickell, Meghan Florence, OR 11 31:26.94 10:08.7 
 10 Walker , Megan Eugene, OR 11 32:27.36 10:28.2 
 11 Burns, Sara Florence, OR 13 33:31.13 10:48.8 
 12 Warnecke, Anna Florence, OR 13 33:41.86 10:52.2 
 13 Brandt, Kylie Florence, OR 13 33:42.78 10:52.5 
 14 Richardson, Madison Reedsport, OR 14 34:10.94 11:01.6 
 15 Wolford, Erin Florence, OR 13 34:13.71 11:02.5 
 16 Simington, Chelsea Deadwood, OR 12 34:14.52 11:02.7 
 17 Huff, Lyndsay Florence, OR 13 34:37.47 11:10.2 
 18 Wells , Sadie Florence, OR 14 35:59.74 11:36.7 
 19 Richards , Halee Florence, OR 12 36:00.59 11:37.0 
 20 Race, Bailey Eugene, OR 11 37:15.23 12:01.0 
15-19 Male       
 1 Greenburg, Brad Florence, OR 16 17:41.89 05:42.5 
 2 Wells , Jesse Florence, OR 15 17:42.13 05:42.6 
 3 Gray, Henry Florence, OR 18 19:20.45 06:14.3 



 4 Fundrey, Will Florence, OR 17 21:05.84 06:48.3 
 5 Keck, Mason Florence, OR 19 21:35.66 06:58.0 
 6 Kerner, Isaac Florence, OR 15 22:32.27 07:16.2 
 7 McLain, Pat Bend, OR 19 23:37.13 07:37.1 
 8 West, Brett Florence, OR 17 25:28.73 08:13.1 
 9 Jensen, Jay Florence, OR 15 34:06.03 11:00.0 
15-19 Female       
 1 Frasier, Francesca Coquille, OR 18 21:15.45 06:51.4 
 2 Lea, Lillian Florence, OR 16 23:31.08 07:35.2 
 3 Voogd , Stacie Florence, OR 17 25:47.38 08:19.2 
 4 Smith , Hannah Reedsport, OR 18 27:47.43 08:57.9 
 5 Jacobs, Sandy Hoquiam, WA 17 31:12.49 10:04.0 
 6 Head , Rachael Damascus, OR 16 31:18.81 10:06.1 
 7 Head , Amber Damascus, OR 17 32:44.14 10:33.6 
 8 Tavernier, Jayla North Bend, OR 18 38:09.40 12:18.5 
 9 Potter , Kistina Florence, OR 18 48:55.45 15:46.9 
 10 Ham, Brittany Florence, OR 18 52:46.51 17:01.5 
 11 Wells , Maryann Florence, OR 19 58:18.91 18:48.7 
20-24 Male       
 1 Vaccaro, Cal Florence, OR 21 20:02.46 06:27.9 
 2 Huntington , Christian Florence, OR 20 22:19.44 07:12.1 
 3 Lundberg , Cameron Eugene, OR 21 22:49.08 07:21.6 
 4 Gates, Jonathan Florence, OR 22 23:35.17 07:36.5 
 5 Nicholson, Aaron Eugene, OR 24 26:25.88 08:31.6 
 6 Reyna, Nicholas Salem, OR 24 26:39.78 08:36.1 
 7 Perry, Ben Gaston, OR 24 26:49.60 08:39.2 
20-24 Female       
 1 Thramer, Heidi Corvallis, OR 22 25:55.73 08:21.8 
 2 Shaffer, Karissa Reedsport, OR 24 28:13.73 09:06.4 
 3 Best, Michelle Salem, OR 23 28:59.42 09:21.1 
 4 Cuellar, Julia Eugene, OR 24 29:38.39 09:33.7 
 5 Stonelake , Heather Corvallis, OR 20 31:48.98 10:15.8 
 6 Hylton, Kaeleen Portland, OR 22 32:26.67 10:28.0 
 7 Terra, Jessica Reedsport, OR 23 32:32.85 10:30.0 
 8 Duncan, Heidi Portland, OR 22 33:28.53 10:47.9 
 9 Woods , Cassie Corvallis, OR 20 36:06.38 11:38.8 
25-29 Male       
 1 Floeck , Travis Eugene, OR 27 17:11.37 05:32.7 
 2 Mans , Justin Florence, OR 29 19:47.54 06:23.1 
 3 Galvan, Rogelio Florence, OR 29 20:12.53 06:31.1 
 4 Dunham, Jon Florence, OR 27 20:29.74 06:36.7 
 5 Wright, Robbie Salem, OR 27 24:46.39 07:59.5 
 6 Huntington, Henry Portland, OR 29 25:51.14 08:20.4 
 7 Dahlman, Scott Lacy, WA 27 26:18.29 08:29.1 
 8 Ledbetter, Aaron Springfield, OR 27 26:44.77 08:37.7 
 9 Byerly, Josh Eugene, OR 25 42:18.05 13:38.7 
25-29 Female       
 1 Sandmann, Megan Mcminnville, OR 25 24:23.02 07:51.9 
 2 Dahlman, Megan Lacy, WA 25 27:16.53 08:47.9 
 3 Head, Hiromi Lake OSwego, OR 27 28:19.51 09:08.2 
 4 Felt, Erin Dallas, OR 26 28:45.87 09:16.7 
 5 Stonelake, Leslie Eugene, OR 25 29:39.33 09:34.0 
 6 Jensen , Sara Florence, OR 27 29:40.78 09:34.4 
 7 Linton, Erin Florence, OR 28 30:03.36 09:41.7 
 8 Bryant , Tami Las Vegas, NV 27 30:59.46 09:59.8 
 9 Card, Mylee Prineville, OR 26 32:37.55 10:31.5 
 10 Harwood, TiaMarie Junction City, OR 27 33:05.64 10:40.5 
 11 Bryant , Robin Springfield, OR 25 33:27.57 10:47.6 
 12 Glines , Rachel Eugene, OR 28 33:37.49 10:50.8 
 13 McCaleb, Barbara Florence, OR 28 35:42.03 11:31.0 
 14 Gruenemay, Jennifer Davis, CA 29 37:54.34 12:13.7 
 15 Pearson , Kara Beaverton, OR 27 41:12.70 13:17.6 
 16 Burnett , Kristin Beaverton, OR 27 41:13.93 13:18.0 
 17 Rocha, Katrina Florence, OR 25 42:00.25 13:33.0 
 18 Coyle, Laura Eugene, OR 25 42:18.44 13:38.9 
 19 May, Lauren Eugene, OR 28 44:01.92 14:12.2 



 20 Jacobson, Jaymie Salem, OR 28 48:55.03 15:46.8 
 21 Race, Tiffany Eugene, OR 28 51:27.20 16:35.9 
 22 Beidler, Aurae Corvallis, OR 28 52:24.27 16:54.3 
 23 Myers, Jessica Florence, OR 27 56:18.85 18:10.0 
 24 Wright, Stephanie Salem, OR 27 58:22.31 18:49.8 
 25 Sneddon, Kady Salem, OR 27 58:23.68 18:50.2 
30-34 Male       
 1 Lampman, Ralph Florence, OR 31 22:22.74 07:13.1 
 2 Head, Aaron Lake OSwego, OR 30 23:33.98 07:36.1 
 3 Harpole , Eric Eugene, OR 32 27:05.36 08:44.3 
 4 Linton, Justin Florence, OR 30 29:59.99 09:40.6 
 5 Nickerson, Brandon Eugene, OR 34 30:05.15 09:42.3 
 6 Beidler, Jeffery Corvallis, OR 31 32:17.57 10:25.0 
 7 Holbrook, Jason Eugene, OR 33 34:59.69 11:17.3 
 8 Penrod, Jerry Florence, OR 34 36:38.04 11:49.0 
 9 Obersinner, Jason Florence, OR 33 48:16.62 15:34.4 
 10 Pendeleton, Tony Central Point, OR 33 52:22.43 16:53.7 
30-34 Female       
 1 O'Neill, Julie Redmond, OR 34 21:09.03 06:49.4 
 2 Lea, Tara Florence, OR 34 26:42.26 08:36.9 
 3 Grant, Mary Portland, OR 31 26:43.66 08:37.3 
 4 Wells, Stacy Florence, OR 32 28:23.30 09:09.5 
 5 Nickerson, Kristi Eugene, OR 33 29:18.24 09:27.2 
 6 Head, Emily Sisters, OR 33 30:21.11 09:47.5 
 7 Hoberg, Miranda Springfield, OR 31 30:22.75 09:48.0 
 8 Wherity, Marianne Florence, OR 30 31:22.19 10:07.2 
 9 Pendleton, Danett Central Point, OR 31 34:23.49 11:05.6 
 10 Tiffany, Keri Beaverton, OR 33 35:39.47 11:30.2 
 11 Busler, Carrie Medford, OR 31 36:03.54 11:37.9 
 12 Wiedenmann, Stacy Monmouth, OR 33 37:13.52 12:00.5 
 13 Head , Phaedra Veneta, OR 33 37:53.46 12:13.4 
 14 Nichols , Meredith Florence, OR 30 41:11.28 13:17.2 
 15 Brown , Erin Corvallis, OR 30 48:26.00 15:37.4 
 16 Caporale, Nicole Florence, OR 34 51:23.40 16:34.6 
 17 Walker , Robin Eugene, OR 33 51:26.76 16:35.7 
 18 Aguilar, Raelee Florence, OR 30 51:27.84 16:36.1 
 19 Allen , Kori Florence, OR 30 52:48.03 17:01.9 
35-39 Male       
 1 Head, Nyle Sisters, OR 36 24:19.24 07:50.7 
 2 Coleson, Josh Florence, OR 35 27:14.37 08:47.2 
 3 Walker , Trevor Eugene, OR 35 27:58.16 09:01.3 
 4 Jones, Daniel Noti, OR 38 28:24.76 09:09.9 
 5 Wondra, Patrick Florence, OR 38 31:16.33 10:05.3 
 6 Busler, Herb Medford, OR 35 31:45.57 10:14.7 
 7 Walter, Mark Eugene, OR 36 32:14.13 10:23.9 
 8 Morgan, David Portland, OR 37 34:28.33 11:07.2 
 9 Gustafson, Joe Florence, OR 36 43:15.63 13:57.3 
35-39 Female       
 1 Thrall, Marlo Eugene, OR 39 23:03.06 07:26.1 
 2 McCormick, Allison Portland, OR 37 23:25.24 07:33.3 
 3 Casella, Willow Portland, OR 39 24:21.44 07:51.4 
 4 Gaidrich, Rachel Hoquiam, WA 36 25:27.88 08:12.9 
 5 Sandberg , Shawna Hillsboro, OR 39 27:37.39 08:54.6 
 6 Murphy, Faye Florence, OR 35 28:21.63 09:08.9 
 7 Parsons, Kirsten Seattle, WA 38 28:29.64 09:11.5 
 8 Wells, Alexis Florence, OR 36 29:25.23 09:29.4 
 9 Hart, Deborah Eugene, OR 39 32:12.13 10:23.3 
 10 Zaback, Toni Florence, OR 36 32:18.01 10:25.2 
 11 Hope , Lisa Damascus, OR 39 32:42.85 10:33.2 
 12 Fox, Polly Gladstone, OR 35 33:09.70 10:41.8 
 13 Paulson, Katie Coos Bay, OR 38 35:23.94 11:25.1 
 14 Tanikawa, Amy Florence, OR 36 37:25.43 12:04.3 
 15 Snow, Lori Bend, OR 38 39:15.60 12:39.9 
 16 Robert, Elizabeth Florence, OR 39 41:21.94 13:20.6 
 17 Wiznerowicz, Cheryl Tigard, OR 35 45:01.33 14:31.4 
 18 Harpole, Jeannette Eugene, OR 36 45:02.58 14:31.8 



 19 Oswald, Kimberley Portland, OR 38 46:45.14 15:04.9 
 20 York, Rene Florence, OR 35 48:15.85 15:34.1 
 21 Fimbres, Jaclyn Florence, OR 35 54:30.08 17:34.9 
40-44 Male       
 1 Sween, Todd Springfield, OR 41 21:43.47 07:00.5 
 2 Mans, Robert Florence, OR 42 23:57.83 07:43.8 
 3 Wells, Dion Florence, OR 40 24:41.39 07:57.9 
 4 Forrester, Steve Eugene, OR 43 26:12.89 08:27.4 
 5 Hager, Troy Florence, OR 41 27:54.58 09:00.2 
 6 Jensen, Jerry Florence, OR 44 27:56.13 09:00.7 
 7 Ternyik, Matthew Florence, OR 40 29:48.99 09:37.1 
 8 Pickell, Jeffrey Florence, OR 42 29:53.72 09:38.6 
 9 French , Jay Florence, OR 41 31:25.17 10:08.1 
40-44 Female       
 1 Devereux , Linda Coos Bay, OR 44 25:01.13 08:04.2 
 2 Center, Pixie Florence, OR 44 26:09.08 08:26.2 
 3 Kristensen, Kelley Reedsport, OR 42 26:53.70 08:40.5 
 4 Stewart, Rene Springfield, OR 40 27:00.89 08:42.9 
 5 Young, Stephanie Florence, OR 43 28:50.95 09:18.4 
 6 Richardson, Karen Reedsport, OR 44 30:34.26 09:51.7 
 7 Forrester, Erika Eugene, OR 40 30:37.56 09:52.8 
 8 Rose, Michelle Florence, OR 43 34:22.17 11:05.2 
 9 Trammel, Dianne Sisters, OR 41 36:05.01 11:38.4 
 10 Nayman, Susan Coos Bay, OR 41 42:24.86 13:40.9 
 11 Pinnock, Susan Beaverton, OR 42 48:22.18 15:36.2 
 12 Blacketer, Sheila Salem, OR 42 48:54.00 15:46.5 
 13 Skinkis, Karen Philomath, OR 40 54:52.16 17:42.0 
 14 Ambrosio, Denise Tualatin, OR 41 58:04.66 18:44.1 
 15 Fischer, Cherie Milwaukie, OR 41 58:06.20 18:44.6 
45-49 Male       
 1 McCarty, John Roseburg, OR 49 20:32.36 06:37.5 
 2 Pearson, Paul Florence, OR 47 22:58.75 07:24.8 
 3 Lorenz, David Veneta, OR 47 24:48.45 08:00.1 
 4 Botelho, Joseph Florence, OR 48 26:55.08 08:41.0 
 5 Devereux , Norm Coos Bay, OR 45 27:10.87 08:46.1 
 6 Fowner, Robert Florence, OR 49 41:49.89 13:29.6 
 7 Epley, Ronald Reedsport, OR 49 51:21.92 16:34.2 
 8 Parsons, Kyle Seattle, WA 47 55:45.01 17:59.0 
 9 Lundberg, Eric Eugene, OR 48 55:46.39 17:59.5 
 10 Thielan, Greg Florence, OR 48 56:20.99 18:10.6 
45-49 Female       
 1 Krause-Campbell, Rachelle Florence, OR 46 21:37.44 06:58.5 
 2 Dodson, Marcy Florence, OR 46 27:01.45 08:43.0 
 3 Reed, Robin Florence, OR 45 30:10.39 09:44.0 
 4 Koon , Carol Chiloquin, OR 48 37:41.31 12:09.5 
 5 Gray, Elisa Florence, OR 49 39:00.70 12:35.1 
 6 Meyers, Tina Florence, OR 49 39:24.39 12:42.7 
 7 Andrews, Robin Florence, OR 47 41:59.07 13:32.6 
 8 Thielan , Kelsie Florence, OR 46 47:33.77 15:20.6 
 9 Potter, Honey Florence, OR 47 54:29.00 17:34.5 
 10 Farres, Valerie Salem, OR 49 54:58.78 17:44.1 
 11 St. Thomas, Susan Florence, OR 48 59:20.05 19:08.4 
50-54 Male       
 1 Edwards I, Kevin Vancouver, WA 52 23:40.70 07:38.3 
 2 Larson , Philip Westlake, OR 53 23:54.83 07:42.8 
 3 Carmen, Don Veneta, OR 54 24:30.51 07:54.4 
 4 Gaidrich, Cliff Hoquiam, WA 51 26:49.09 08:39.1 
 5 Potter , Paul Florence, OR 51 29:47.41 09:36.6 
 6 Yecny, Rick Florence, OR 54 32:17.20 10:24.9 
 7 Smoley, Steve Florence, OR 54 35:09.29 11:20.4 
 8 King, Dennis Florence, OR 51 51:25.24 16:35.2 
 9 Robertson , Gordon Florence, OR 54 1:05:25.45 21:06.3 
50-54 Female       
 1 Frasier, Kori Coquille, OR 51 23:37.65 07:37.3 
 2 Pearson, Rachel Florence, OR 52 26:37.66 08:35.4 
 3 Halter, Nancy Eugene, OR 51 27:13.86 08:47.1 



 4 Lundberg, Kathie Eugene, OR 50 28:44.28 09:16.2 
 5 Vaccaro, Robin Florence, OR 52 28:49.33 09:17.8 
 6 Keck, Linda Florence, OR 54 29:27.05 09:30.0 
 7 Rowland, Barbara Florence, OR 50 32:39.12 10:32.0 
 8 Buxton, Terri Las Vegas, NV 50 34:40.18 11:11.0 
 9 Smoley, Jayne Florence, OR 50 35:10.25 11:20.7 
 10 Monroe, Ginny Klamath Falls, OR 52 40:52.07 13:11.0 
 11 De Alwis, Phyllis Springfield, OR 52 45:18.20 14:36.8 
 12 Pinnock, Cheryl Florence, OR 52 48:25.11 15:37.1 
 13 Reimer, Debi Florence, OR 51 49:48.16 16:03.9 
 14 Perry, Karen Florence, OR 53 50:57.35 16:26.2 
 15 Scott , Kathy Westlake, OR 54 50:58.51 16:26.6 
 16 Robertson , Lori Florence, OR 50 1:05:24.30 21:05.9 
 17 Kovac, Lisa Eugene, OR 50 1:06:56.21 21:35.6 
55-59 Male       
 1 Lohner, Carl Springfield, OR 55 28:52.83 09:19.0 
 2 Tilse, Michael Florence, OR 55 38:30.96 12:25.5 
55-59 Female       
 1 Hoberg, Debra Florence, OR 57 34:38.83 11:10.6 
 2 Bosket, Nancy Florence, OR 57 35:44.89 11:31.9 
 3 Jensen, Cathy North Bend, OR 57 39:48.33 12:50.4 
 4 Matheny, Judy Florence, OR 57 40:46.64 13:09.2 
 5 Pike, Karla Florence, OR 55 41:45.07 13:28.1 
 6 Smith, Dolores Walterville, OR 55 45:17.27 14:36.5 
 7 Devereaux, Patrice Florence, OR 55 48:15.45 15:34.0 
 8 Brown , Marji Westlake, OR 58 48:21.08 15:35.8 
 9 Kennedy, Vickie Florence, OR 55 50:14.07 16:12.3 
 10 Hahn, Dianne Florence, OR 57 50:38.48 16:20.2 
 11 Henson, Ellen Florence, OR 56 50:56.27 16:25.9 
 12 Johnson , Wanda Westlake, OR 59 52:40.73 16:59.6 
 13 Frankhouser, Bobbie Florence, OR 56 56:17.96 18:09.7 
 14 Ham , Jill Florence, OR 55 1:04:25.51 20:46.9 
 15 Mann , Pamela Florence, OR 57 1:04:26.80 20:47.4 
60-64 Female       
 1 Gibson, Linda North Bend, OR 60 39:14.28 12:39.4 
 2 Riley, Patricia Florence, OR 64 39:49.85 12:50.9 
 3 Newlin, Elaine Florence, OR 62 42:28.16 13:42.0 
 4 Myers, Teri Florence, OR 63 43:48.21 14:07.8 
 5 Suckow, Yvonne Florence, OR 62 43:49.53 14:08.2 
 6 Wescott, Virginia Reedsport, OR 60 44:28.19 14:20.7 
 7 Sadler, Linda Florence, OR 61 44:50.09 14:27.8 
 8 Patton, Margaret Florence, OR 64 46:46.46 15:05.3 
 9 Scarberry, Sue Florence, OR 60 48:36.50 15:40.8 
 10 Porter, Carla Florence, OR 63 50:11.41 16:11.4 
 11 Epple, Rose Florence, OR 61 50:55.21 16:25.6 
 12 Pendergrass , Karen Florence, OR 62 54:51.13 17:41.7 
 13 Hammond, Beth Pleasant Hill, OR 63 54:53.47 17:42.4 
 14 Harvey, Mary Florence, OR 62 57:44.87 18:37.7 
 15 Sloan, Suzanne Florence, OR 61 57:57.76 18:41.9 
60-64 Male       
 1 Archer, Jim Florence, OR 64 23:36.54 07:36.9 
 2 Smith, John Springfield, OR 61 25:33.48 08:14.7 
 3 Scarberry, Dan Florence, OR 61 26:46.50 08:38.2 
 4 Bricher, Gary Eugene, OR 62 28:27.94 09:10.9 
 5 Johnson , Mike Westlake, OR 61 32:15.86 10:24.5 
 6 Palmer, Leroy Drain, OR 62 33:24.84 10:46.7 
 7 Brown , Mike Westlake, OR 60 48:09.47 15:32.1 
 8 Vander Have, Adrian Westlake, OR 63 50:39.89 16:20.6 
 9 Sloan, Ron Florence, OR 63 57:59.09 18:42.3 
65-69 Female       
 1 Buchman, Ginger Florence, OR 67 40:25.96 13:02.6 
 2 Bacon, Kay Florence, OR 65 41:38.53 13:26.0 
 3 Casper , Audrey Florence, OR 66 42:59.97 13:52.2 
 4 Trolinger, Joanna Pleasant Hill, OR 67 45:07.46 14:33.4 
 5 McDermott, Kathleen Florence, OR 66 47:37.19 15:21.7 
 6 Vander Have, Bonnie Westlake, OR 68 50:40.23 16:20.7 



 7 Bennett, Cecelia Florence, OR 68 55:33.93 17:55.5 
 8 Hudson, Barb Coeur D' Alene, ID 69 56:13.70 18:08.3 
 9 Talbot, Patricia Florence, OR 65 56:18.40 18:09.8 
 10 Bogart, Ellie Florence, OR 66 57:15.89 18:28.4 
 11 Stewart, Patricia Florence, OR 67 1:01:48.53 19:56.3 
 12 Kelly, Virginia Florence, OR 67 1:01:54.85 19:58.3 
65-69 Male       
 1 Koehler, Bill Milwaukie, OR 69 22:54.41 07:23.4 
 2 Hull, Keith Florence, OR 68 30:50.22 09:56.8 
 3 Bacon, Larry Florence, OR 68 31:20.85 10:06.7 
 4 Patton, Donald Florence, OR 66 37:45.11 12:10.7 
 5 Kramer, Rudy Florence, OR 66 38:29.81 12:25.1 
 6 Wenham, Thomas Florence, OR 66 41:21.23 13:20.4 
 7 Scott, John Florence, OR 67 47:39.76 15:22.5 
 8 Devereaux, Douglas Florence, OR 65 48:17.04 15:34.5 
70-74 Female       
 1 Pearn, Audrey Florence, OR 70 42:16.73 13:38.3 
 2 Lujan, Ruth Florence, OR 74 48:38.49 15:41.4 
 3 Favela, Genoveva Florence, OR 73 51:16.37 16:32.4 
 4 Butler, Kathleen Florence, OR 71 56:13.13 18:08.1 
 5 Maples, Celia Florence, OR 74 56:50.33 18:20.1 
 6 Howes, Pamela Florence, OR 72 57:45.36 18:37.9 
 7 Lasota, Beverly Florence, OR 71 1:01:56.04 19:58.7 
 8 Goldflam, Charlotte Florence, OR 71 1:12:52.63 23:30.5 
75-79 Female       
 1 Sadovy, Doris Westlake, OR 75 39:12.20 12:38.8 
 2 Peters, Margaret Florence, OR 76 47:38.46 15:22.1 
 3 Parsons, Sharon Eugene, OR 78 1:03:11.73 20:23.1 
 4 Herr, Lucille Florence, OR 79 1:05:37.69 21:10.2 
75-79 Male       
 1 Newlin , Frank Florence, OR 76 32:48.47 10:35.0 
 2 Sadler, William Florence, OR 77 41:05.46 13:15.3 
80 & Over Male       
 1 McMicken, Craig Florence, OR 83 33:02.59 10:39.5 
 2 Johnsen, David Florence, OR 80 38:18.03 12:21.3 
 3 Parsons, John Eugene, OR 80 55:43.00 17:58.4 

 
 


